Parinee Crescenzo, "A" Wing, 1102, 11th Floor, "G" Block, Plot No. C38 & C39,

Behind MCA, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, India. Phone: 91-22-6124 0444 / 6124 0428

Fax : 91-22-6124 0438

E-mail: vinati@vinatiorganics.com Website: www.vinatiorganics.com CIN: L24116MH1989PLC052224 VOL/MUM/MW/1486

October 10, 2019

VINATI ORGANICS LIMITED

The Stock Exchange, Mumbai

(Listing Department)
P. J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 524200

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.

,

NSE Symbol: VINATIORGA / Series: EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> Compliance Certificate for the half year ended 30th September, 2019 under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed compliance certificate for the half year ended 30th September, 2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vinati Organics Limited

Milind Wagh

Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Lote Works: Plot No. A-20, MIDC Industrial Area, Lote Parashuram 415 722 Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri, Maharashtra, India. Phone: (02356) 273032 - 33 • Fax: 91-2356-272448 • E-mail: vinlote@vinatiorganics.com

Regd. Office & Mahad Works: B-12 & B-13/1, MIDC Industrial Area, Mahad 402 309, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra, India. Phone: (02145) 232013/14 • Fax: 91-2145-232010 • E-mail: vinmhd@vinatiorganics.com

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

For The Half Year Ended on 30-09-2019

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, Vinati Organics Limited has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of the said Regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, Physical and Electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerlization and Rematerlization are maintained through its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Sharex Dynamic (India) Pvt. Ltd., which is registered with the Board (SEBI), under Registration No. INRO00002102 for the Half Year ended 30-09-2019.

YoursTruly,

For Vinati Organics Limited

(COMPLIANCE OFFICER)

For SHAREX DYNAMIC (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Balin

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)